



CHHATTISGARH STATE MINOR FOREST PRODUCE CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION, LTD.

"Van Dhan Bhawan" Sector 24, Nawa Raipur Atal Nagar (C.G.)

E-mail: mfpfed.cg@nic.in; Website: www.cgmpfed.org GST No. 22AABAC5137E2ZC

Corrigendum/Addendum-I(29-08-2023)

With reference to Notification no Fed/Computer/2023/II , Date: 07.08.2023, "E-Tender for Selection of Service Provider for "Development, Implementation, and O&M support for the CGMFP Management System", the Authority has received queries/amendment requests via e-mail in accordance with the Tender Conditions", the following Corrigendum /Addendum is being made:

Sr No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause (Corrigendum/Addendum)
1	Press Ad and Fact Sheet	3 and 6	Last date and time of submission of Bid: 06-09-2023 at 3:00 PM Opening of Technical Bid : 06-09-2023 at 3:10 PM Bid Downloading Start Date: 18-08-2023 Online Bid Submission Start Date: 28-08-2023	Last date and time of submission of Bid: 12-09-2023 at 3:00 PM Opening of Technical Bid : 12-09-2023 at 3:10 PM Bid Downloading Start Date: 31-08-2023 (Revised RFP and Draft Agreement) Online Bid Submission Start Date: 05-09-2023
2	Section 2 of RFP (Scope of work and Terms and Conditions): Reference Sub Clause c of Clause 2.25 (Deliverables and Timelines)	21	c. UAT, Training & Go live – Preparation Test Cases – UAT certificate – Training to users and provide training completion report. – Movement of application from Staging to Production environment – Safe to host certificate issued by Cert-in empanelled firm T1+ 4 weeks	c. UAT, Training & Go live – Preparation Test Cases – UAT certificate – Training to users and provide training completion report. – Movement of application from Staging to Production environment – Safe to host certificate issued by Cert-in empanelled firm T1+ 25 weeks
3	Section 4 of RFP (Instructions to Bidder) Reference sub clause d of clause 4.14 (Details of Submission)	29	d.Financial Bid shall be submitted (Only Online) in the prescribed format containing the details specified in RFP.	d.Financial Bid shall be submitted (Only Offline) in the prescribed format containing the details specified in RFP.
4	Section 5 of RFP (Evaluation of Bids): Reference sub clause of Clause 5.3 (Scoring Methodology: Technical Proposal)	36	2. Project Experience: End to End IT solution Project Executed during the last three years Up to 5 projects– 20 marks Equal to 4 Project – 15 Marks Equal to 3 projects – 10 marks Less than 2 projects – 5 marks	2. Project Experience: End to End IT solution Project Executed during the last three years Equal to or more than 5 projects– 20 marks Equal to 4 Project – 15 Marks Equal to 3 projects – 10 marks Less than equal to 2 projects – 5 marks * projects to be considered for evaluation shall be as per the definition of Similar nature project set forth in Sub clause C of Point 3 of Section 3 - Eligibility criteria



CHHATTISGARH STATE MINOR FOREST PRODUCE CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION, LTD.

"Van Dhan Bhawan" Sector 24, Nawa Raipur Atal Nagar (C.G.)

E-mail: mfpfed.cg@nic.in; Website: www.cgmfpfed.org GST No. 22AABAC5137E2ZC

Corrigendum/Addendum- I (29-08-2023)

With reference to Notification no Fed/Computer/2023/II , Date: 07.08.2023, "E-Tender for Selection of Service Provider for "Development, Implementation, and O&M support for the CGMFP Management System", the Authority has received queries/amendment requests via e-mail in accordance with the Tender Conditions", the following Corrigendum /Addendum is being made:

Sr No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause (Corrigendum/Addendum)
5	Section 4 of RFP (Instructions to Bidder) Reference Clause 4.15 Instructions for submission of Bid	30	<p>a. Technical Bid: duly filled and digitally signed prescribed format available on the e-Tender Portal. The Technical Bid Format is as per Annexure I (Form 6 to Form 16) along with required supporting documents and Enclosures appendix and supporting documents as per Annexure I (Form 5).</p> <p>b. Financial Bid:</p> <p>a. Financial Bid duly filled and digitally signed prescribed format available on the e-Tender Portal. The Financial Bid Format is as per Annexure II (Form 1).</p> <p>b. Utmost care should be taken to upload the Financial Bid. Any change in the format of Financial Bid file shall render it unfit for bidding. Following Steps may be followed in submission of Financial Bid:</p> <p>i. Financial Bid format available on the e-Tender Portal shall be filled by the bidder online.</p> <p>ii. Fill 'Bidder's Name' & 'financial quote' in the in the prescribed format of Financial Bid available online</p> <p>iii. Financial bid to be submitted online.</p> <p>c. The unconditional financial bid in respect of the Project proposed to be developed by CGMFPFED and operated and managed by the Successful Bidder shall be submitted online, in the format attached in Annexure II (Form 1), hereof, wherein Annual License Fee, shall be stated. Please note that the format of Financial Bid as provided in Annexure II (Form 1) is only for the purpose of reference/acclimatization, the bidder needs to submit the financial bid online as per the procedure mentioned above.</p>	<p>a. Technical Bid: duly filled and digitally signed prescribed format available on the e-Tender Portal. The Technical Bid Format is as per Annexure I (Form 6 to Form 16) along with required supporting documents and Enclosures appendix and supporting documents as per Annexure I (Form 5). Technical Presentation to be submitted in hard copy on or before last date of bid submission in a sealed envelope marked as Envelope A- "Technical Proposal – Technical Presentation"</p> <p>b. Financial Bid:</p> <p>a) Financial bid to be submitted Offline Only in a sealed envelope marked with Bidder's name and labelled as "Financial Bib for Selection of Service Provider for Development, Implementation, and O&M support for the CGMFP Management System"</p> <p>b) The Bid shall be summarily rejected if the original Hard copy of Financial Bid and any of the documents mentioned herein is not received by Authority on or before the last date of submission of Bid as per the RFP or any corrigendum issued in this regard.</p> <p>c) The unconditional financial bid in respect of the Project proposed to be developed by CGMFPFED and operated and managed by the Successful Bidder shall be submitted Offline in Hard copy, in the format attached in Annexure II (Form 1), hereof, wherein Development cost and other cost as prescribed in the format, shall be stated. Please note that the format of Financial Bid as provided in Annexure II (Form 1) needs to be followed and to submit the financial bid in Hard Copy in a separate envelope marked as Envelope B- Financial Proposal (Price Bid) only as per the procedure mentioned above at the below mentioned address. The envelope containing Hard copy original of Financial Bid (Envelope B) and Technical Bid- Technical Presentation (Envelope A) shall be addressed to:</p> <p>Managing Director Chhattisgarh Minor Forest Produce (T&D) Cooperative Federation Ltd. Van Dhan Bhawan, Sector 24, Nava Raipur, Atal Nagar Chhattisgarh</p> <p>And the Outer Envelope containing sealed separate envelopes i.e., Envelope A and Envelope B must be marked with Bidder's name and labelled as "Financial Bib for Selection of Service Provider for Development, Implementation, and O&M support for the CGMFP Management System"</p>



CHHATTISGARH STATE MINOR FOREST PRODUCE CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION, LTD.
"Van Dhan Bhawan" Sector 24, Nawa Raipur Atal Nagar (C.G.)
E-mail: mfpfed.cg@nic.in; Website: www.cgmfpfed.org GST No. 22AABAC5137E2ZC

Corrigendum/Addendum- I (29-08-2023)

With reference to Notification no Fed/Computer/2023/II , Date: 07.08.2023, "E-Tender for Selection of Service Provider for "Development, Implementation, and O&M support for the CGMFP Management System", the Authority has received queries/amendment requests via e-mail in accordance with the Tender Conditions", the following Corrigendum /Addendum is being made:

Sr No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause (Corrigendum/Addendum)
6	Draft Agreement - 11(III)	15	If such meeting does not take place within the 10 (ten) day period or the Dispute is not amicably settled within 15 (fifteen) days of the meeting or the Dispute is not resolved as evidenced by the signing of written terms of settlement within 30 (thirty) days of the notice in writing referred to in Clause 6.11.2 or such longer period as may be mutually agreed by the Parties, either Party may refer the Dispute to arbitration in accordance with the provisions of Clause 6.12.	If such meeting does not take place within the 10 (ten) day period or the Dispute is not amicably settled within 15 (fifteen) days of the meeting or the Dispute is not resolved as evidenced by the signing of written terms of settlement within 30 (thirty) days of the notice in writing or such longer period as may be mutually agreed by the Parties, either Party may refer the Dispute to arbitration in accordance with the provisions of Clause 12.
7	Draft Agreement - 18. Limitation of liabilities	21	18.Limitation of liabilities Save and except the liability under Section of "IPR Infringement" and "Indemnity provision" in Clause xx and Clause xx respectively herein -, in no event shall either party be liable with respect to its obligations for indirect, consequential, exemplary, punitive, special, or incidental damages, including, but not limited to, loss of data / programs or lost profits, loss of goodwill, work stoppage, computer failure, loss of work product or any and all other commercial damages or losses whether directly or indirectly caused, even if such party has been advised of the possibility of such damages. The aggregate liability of the Service Provider, arising at any time under this Agreement shall not exceed the order value.	18.Limitation of liabilities Save and except the liability under Section of "IPR Infringement" and "Indemnity provision" and Clause 8 -, in no event shall either party be liable with respect to its obligations for indirect, consequential, exemplary, punitive, special, or incidental damages, including, but not limited to, loss of data / programs or lost profits, loss of goodwill, work stoppage, computer failure, loss of work product or any and all other commercial damages or losses whether directly or indirectly caused, even if such party has been advised of the possibility of such damages. The aggregate liability of the Service Provider, arising at any time under this Agreement shall not exceed the order value.
8	Draft Agreement - 23. Miscellaneous	28	c.CGMFPFED shall not be held liable for additional costs incurred during any discussion on contracts or for any work performed in connection therewith.	CGMFPFED shall not be held liable for additional costs incurred during any discussion on contracts or for any work performed in connection therewith except if it is specifically agreed or the payment is according to the agreement.

The above Corrigendum/Addendum shall form part of the Tender documents. Revised Tender Documents shall be uploaded separately on CGMFPFED Website URL: <https://www.cgmfpfed.org/> and e proc website <https://cgmfpfedtenders.abcprocure.com>

Managing Director
Chhattisgarh State Minor Forest Produce (T&D)
Cooperative Federation Limited
Nava Raipur, Atal Nagar (C.G)